

STATE AND LODIN

ONE-HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document

No. 1122

H. P. 808 House of Representatives, February 1, 1961 Referred to Committee on Highways. Sent up for concurrence and ordered printed. HARVEY R. PEASE, Clerk

Presented by Mr. Jalbert of Lewiston.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE

RESOLVE, Designating the Augusta-Waterville Portion of the Interstate System in Maine as Clinton A. Clauson Memorial Highway.

Designation of portion of Interstate Highway System. Resolved: That in recognition of the outstanding and unselfish service rendered by the late Clinton A. Clauson to the State of Maine that portion of the Interstate Highway System in Maine which extends from Augusta to Waterville be named the "Clinton A. Clauson Memorial Highway" and that appropriate plaques designating the name of the highway be erected and maintined by the State Highway Commission at such locations in rest areas as the State Highway Commission shall select; and be it further

Resolves, 1959, c. 54, amended.

Resolved: That chapter 54 of the resolves of 1959 is amended to read as follows:

'Designation of Interstate Highway System. Resolved: That in recognition of the outstanding and unselfish service rendered by the late Brian M. Jewett to the State of Maine that the Interstate Highway System in Maine, except that portion which extends from Augusta to Waterville, be named the "Brian M. Jewett Memorial Highway" and that appropriate plaques designating the name of the highway be erected and maintained by the State Highway Commission at such locations in rest areas as the State Highway Commission shall select.'